

Cr Rev / 192/2025
OM PRAKASH SINGHAL
Vs.

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. J P Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Gautam Panjwani & Sh. Mayank Rana, Ld.
Counsels for respondent no. 2.

Reply filed on behalf of R2 to the revision petition.
Copy of the reply is stated to be supplied to the appellant in
advance.

Ld. Counsel for R2 made part submissions on the
point of maintainability of present revision petition.

On request, put up for further submissions on
06.10.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.09.2025