

Cr Rev / 192/2025 OM PRAKASH SINGHAL Vs. STATE OF
NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

04.02.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel Sh. J.P. Sharma for petitioner.
Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ R-1.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Gautam Panjwani and Sh. Mayank
Rana for R-2.
R-2 through VC.

Further arguments on revision petition heard at
length.

Put up for Orders on 18.02.2026. Let TCR be called
from Ld. Trial Court three days prior to the NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.02.2026