

30 Cr Rev / 192/2025  
OM PRAKASH SINGHAL Vs. STATE OF  
NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

18.04.2026

**One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.**

Present:     None.

Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner and respondent no. 2 had appeared through VC in the pre-lunch session.

Matter is listed for orders today.

Order is not possible today due to heavy board.

Put up for orders on **22.04.2026**.

TCR be returned as the matter is listed before Trial Court on 20.04.2026 and resummoned prior to NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)  
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS  
DELHI/18.04.2026